### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ProQuest-CSA LLC		07/06/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ProQuest LLC	
Street Address:	789 E. Eisenhower Parkway	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48106-1346	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78819711	SCHOLAR UNIVERSE
Serial Number:	78819668	SCHOLAR UNIVERSE
Serial Number:	78819694	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5102952401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 510-841-9800

Email: trademarks@cobaltlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tsan Abrahamson
Address Line 1: 918 Parker Street
Address Line 2: Building A21

Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCHOLAR UNIVERSE ASSIGNMT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Soltys
	TRADEMARK

900264975 REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0646

79940711

CC C6₹

Signature:	/Gregory Soltys/
Date:	08/29/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change to ProQuest LLC#page1.tif source=Name Change to ProQuest LLC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0647



PAGE

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PROQUEST-CSA LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PROQUEST-CSA LLC" TO "PROQUEST LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT
5:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

4264702 8100

070785600



Varnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5819427

DATE: 07-06-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0648 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:23 PM 07/05/2007
FILED 05:21 PM 07/05/2007
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO
SRV 070785600 - 4264702 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

## PROOUEST-CSA LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation is being executed as of July 5, 2007, for the purpose of amending the certificate of formation of ProQuest-CSA LLC, pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act 6 Del. C. § 18-102.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate, does hereby certify as follows:

- The name of the limited liability company is ProQuest-CSA LLC (the "Company").
- The Certificate of Formation was filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of 2. the State of Delaware on December 8, 2006 and a Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation was filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 24, 2007.
- The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby further amended by 3. striking paragraph 1 and replacing it with the following:
  - Name The name of the limited liability company is ProQuest LLC" "1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first above written.

> /s/ Larisa Avner Trainor Larisa Avner Trainor Authorized Person

> > TRADEMARK **REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0649**

RECORDED: 08/29/2013